

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 83 of 1983

Appellant :- Ramkishun

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sharda Chauhan

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

As per office report dated 03.10.2023, summon upon the appellant is duly served but neither counsel for the appellant on his behalf nor the appellant has appeared personally.

However, learned A.G.A. is present on behalf of the State.

Issue bailable warrants of Rs.20,000/- against appellant to be served through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur. In case he is arrested or surrendered before the court concerned, he shall be released on bail, on furnishing two sureties and a personal bond of the like amount, with an undertaking that he shall appear before this Court either personally or through his counsel on the next date fixed.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur, shall submit a compliance report to this Court on or before the next date fixed.

List this case on 26.10.2023.

Order Date :- 4.10.2023

Saurabh