



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 83 of 1983

Ramkishun

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pramod Kumar Dubey, Sharda Chauhan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant pointed out that one application to declare juvenile has been filed in the registry on 01.09.2025, which is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

List on 26.09.2025.

September 17, 2025
Ishan

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)